benefit only until the unit member would have attained their Medicare eligibility age. 

1. Except for the provision noted in Section I of this Article, a unit member who retired 

prior to July 1, 2017 shall be entitled to the District’s contribution up to two-thousand 

two- hundred dollars ($2,200); except for the provision noted in Section I of this Article, 

a unit member who retires on or after July 1, 2017 shall be entitled to the District’s 

contribution up to three-thousand three-hundred dollars ($3,300) under the following 

conditions: 

a. The retiring unit member is fifty (50) years old or older and has eight (8) years of full- 

time equivalent service to the District shall receive this contribution for five (5) years. 

b. The retiring unit member is fifty (50) years old or older and has nine (9) years of full-